

※この情報は食品表示法でアレルゲンとして加工食品に表示が義務付けられている食品8品目と、表示が推奨されている食品20品目について、商品の原材料を調べたものです。28品目以外の食品は十分な情報を集めることが難しいため、回答できかねます。本来その商品に使用しない食材が製造工場や店舗で付着・混入する場合があります、店舗により一部の食材が異なる場合もあるなど絶対的なものではありません。ご購入は担当医とご相談のうえ、お客様ご自身が最終的にご判断ください。

※「魚介類」とは、魚醤や魚介エキスなど無分別に網で捕獲した魚介を原材料としている食品を使用し、含まれている魚介類の種類を特定できない場合に記載しています。

\*The information here are based on the mandatory 8 ingredients and the 20 ingredients that are recommended by the Food Labeling Standards to be labeled on processed foods as allergens if contained in the food. Our products have been inspected for those ingredients. Due to the difficulty in accurately collecting information, we do not list any other ingredients that are not these 28 ingredients. The products may come into contact with ingredients that are not used in the product or mixed into the products at the factory or the store. Some ingredients may change depending on the store. Please understand that the information is not completely guaranteed.

Please consult your doctor in advance and purchase under your own responsibility.

\*The "seafood" label refers to food such as fish sauce and seafood extracts which are made from various types of seafood that were caught in the same net with other kinds of seafood and cannot be tracked accurately.

※ドレッシング、ナゲットソース、コーヒーフレッシュなどの別添品は、原則として行を分けて記載しています。

\*In general, dressings, nugget sauce, coffee cream, and other items are listed in the next row.

※一部の商品については扱っていない店舗もあります。

\*Some products may not be available in some stores.

※商品内容の変更に伴い、情報は随時更新されますのでご注意ください。

\*Please note that this information will be updated as products change.

●: 原材料に使用しているもの Used as an ingredient

—: 原材料に使用していないもの(※偶然に工場や店舗で混入する場合がありますのでご注意ください)

△: 店舗で揚げ油を共有しているもの Cooked in the same oil

Not used as an ingredient (\*Please note ingredients may come in contact or get mixed into the product by accident at the factory or the store.)

▽: 店舗で調理器具を共有しているもの Cooked using the same cooking utensils

◇: 工場の製造設備を共有しているもの Produced using the same manufacturing facility

※モスバーガー&カフェ専用商品は、最終ページをご参照ください。

商品名	卵	乳	小麦	えび	かに	そば	落花生	くるみ	アーモンド	あわび	いか	さけ	オレンジ	カシューナッツ	キウイフルーツ	牛肉	ごま	さけ	さば	大豆	鶏肉	バナナ	豚肉	まつたけ	もも	やまいも	りんご	ゼラチン	魚介類
Menu item	egg(hen)	milk(cow)	wheat	shrimp	crabmeat	buckwheat	peanut	walnut	almond	abalone	squid	salmon roe	orange	cashew	kiwifruit	beef	sesame	salmon	mackerel	soy	chicken	banana	pork	pine mushroom	peach	mountain yam	apple	gelatin	seafood
<b>【ハンバーガー/Hamburger】</b>																													
月見フオカッチャ/Tsukimi Focaccia Sandwiches	●	●	●	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	●	—	—	—	●	●	—	●	—	—	—	●	●	—
メンチフオカッチャ/Minced Cutlet Focaccia Sandwiches	●	●	●	△	—	—	—	—	—	—	△	—	—	—	—	●	—	—	△	●	●	—	●	—	—	—	●	●	—
バーベキューフオカッチャ/Barbecue Focaccia Sandwiches	▽	●	●	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	●	—	—	—	●	●	—	●	—	—	—	●	●	—
モスバーガー/MOS Burger	●	●	●	—	—	—	◇	◇	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	●	◇	—	—	●	●	—	●	—	—	—	●	▽	—
テリヤキバーガー/Teriyaki Burger	●	●	●	—	—	—	◇	◇	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	●	●	—	—	●	●	—	▽	—	—	—	●	▽	—
テリヤキチキンバーガー/Teriyaki Chicken Burger	●	●	●	—	—	—	◇	◇	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	◇	—	—	●	●	—	—	—	—	—	●	—	—
モスチーズバーガー/MOS Cheese Burger	●	●	●	—	—	—	◇	◇	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	●	◇	—	—	●	●	—	●	—	—	—	●	▽	—
モス野菜バーガー/MOS Yasai Burger	●	●	●	—	—	—	◇	◇	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	●	◇	—	—	●	▽	—	▽	—	—	—	●	▽	—
海老カツバーガー/Shrimp Cutlet Burger	●	●	●	●	—	—	◇	◇	◇	—	△◇	—	◇	◇	—	△◇	◇	◇	△◇	●	△◇	◇	△◇	—	◇	—	●	△◇	—
ロースカツバーガー/Pork Cutlet Burger	●	●	●	△	—	—	◇	◇	—	—	△	—	—	—	—	△	◇	—	△	●	△	—	●	—	—	—	●	△	—
フィッシュバーガー/Fish Burger	●	●	●	△	—	—	◇	◇	—	—	△	—	—	—	—	△	◇	—	△	●	△	—	△	—	—	—	●	△	—
チキンバーガー/Chicken Burger	●	●	●	△	—	—	◇	◇	—	—	△	—	—	—	—	△	◇	—	△	●	●	—	●	—	—	—	●	△	—
ハンバーガー/Hamburger	●	●	●	—	—	—	◇	◇	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	●	◇	—	—	●	▽	—	▽	—	—	—	●	▽	—
チーズバーガー/Cheeseburger	●	●	●	—	—	—	◇	◇	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	●	◇	—	—	●	▽	—	▽	—	—	—	●	▽	—

※この情報は食品表示法でアレルゲンとして加工食品に表示が義務付けられている食品8品目と、表示が推奨されている食品20品目について、商品の原材料を調べたものです。28品目以外の食品は十分な情報を集めることが難しいため、回答できかねます。本来その商品に使用しない食材が製造工場や店舗で付着・混入する場合があります、店舗により一部の食材が異なる場合もあるなど絶対的なものではありません。ご購入は担当医とご相談のうえ、お客様ご自身が最終的にご判断ください。

※「魚介類」とは、魚醤や魚介エキスなど無分別に網で捕獲した魚介を原材料としている食品を使用し、含まれている魚介類の種類を特定できない場合に記載しています。

\*The information here are based on the mandatory 8 ingredients and the 20 ingredients that are recommended by the Food Labeling Standards to be labeled on processed foods as allergens if contained in the food. Our products have been inspected for those ingredients. Due to the difficulty in accurately collecting information, we do not list any other ingredients that are not these 28 ingredients. The products may come into contact with ingredients that are not used in the product or mixed into the products at the factory or the store. Some ingredients may change depending on the store. Please understand that the information is not completely guaranteed.

Please consult your doctor in advance and purchase under your own responsibility.

\*The "seafood" label refers to food such as fish sauce and seafood extracts which are made from various types of seafood that were caught in the same net with other kinds of seafood and cannot be tracked accurately.

※ドレッシング、ナゲットソース、コーヒーフレッシュなどの別添品は、原則として行を分けて記載しています。

\*In general, dressings, nugget sauce, coffee cream, and other items are listed in the next row.

※一部の商品については扱っていない店舗もあります。

\*Some products may not be available in some stores.

※商品内容の変更に伴い、情報は随時更新されますのでご注意ください。

\*Please note that this information will be updated as products change.

●: 原材料に使用しているもの Used as an ingredient

—: 原材料に使用していないもの(※偶然に工場や店舗で混入する場合がありますのでご注意ください)

△: 店舗で揚げ油を共有しているもの Cooked in the same oil

◇: 工場の製造設備を共有しているもの Produced using the same manufacturing facility

▽: 店舗で調理器具を共有しているもの Cooked using the same cooking utensils

※モスバーガー&カフェ専用商品は、最終ページをご参照ください。

商品名	卵	乳	小麦	えび	かに	そば	落花生	くるみ	アーモンド	あわび	いか	さけ	オレンジ	カシューナッツ	キウイフルーツ	牛肉	ごま	さけ	さば	大豆	鶏肉	バナナ	豚肉	まつたけ	もも	やまいも	りんご	ゼラチン	魚介類
Menu item	egg(hen)	milk(cow)	wheat	shrimp	crabmeat	buckwheat	peanut	walnut	almond	abalone	squid	salmon roe	orange	cashew	kiwifruit	beef	sesame	salmon	mackerel	soy	chicken	banana	pork	pine mushroom	peach	mountain yam	apple	gelatin	seafood
ダブルモスバーガー/MOS Burger Double Patty	●	●	●	—	—	—	◇	◇	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	●	◇	—	—	●	●	—	●	—	—	—	●	▽	—
ダブルモスチーズバーガー/MOS Cheese Burger Double Patty	●	●	●	—	—	—	◇	◇	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	●	◇	—	—	●	●	—	●	—	—	—	●	▽	—
ダブルテリヤキバーガー/Teriyaki Burger Double Patty	●	●	●	—	—	—	◇	◇	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	●	●	—	—	●	●	—	▽	—	—	—	●	▽	—
ダブルモス野菜バーガー/MOS Yasai Burger Double Patty	●	●	●	—	—	—	◇	◇	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	●	◇	—	—	●	▽	—	▽	—	—	—	●	▽	—
ダブルハンバーガー/Hamburger Double Patty	●	●	●	—	—	—	◇	◇	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	●	◇	—	—	●	▽	—	▽	—	—	—	●	▽	—
ダブルチーズバーガー/Cheeseburger Double Patty	●	●	●	—	—	—	◇	◇	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	●	◇	—	—	●	▽	—	▽	—	—	—	●	▽	—
スパイシーモスバーガー/Spicy MOS Burger	●	●	●	—	—	—	◇	◇	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	●	◇	—	—	●	●	—	●	—	—	—	●	▽	—
スパイシーモスチーズバーガー/Spicy MOS Cheese Burger	●	●	●	—	—	—	◇	◇	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	●	◇	—	—	●	●	—	●	—	—	—	●	▽	—
スパイシーダブルモスバーガー/Spicy MOS Burger Double Patty	●	●	●	—	—	—	◇	◇	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	●	◇	—	—	●	●	—	●	—	—	—	●	▽	—
スパイシーダブルモスチーズバーガー/Spicy MOS Cheese Burger Double Patty	●	●	●	—	—	—	◇	◇	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	●	◇	—	—	●	●	—	●	—	—	—	●	▽	—
グリーンバーガー<テリヤキ>/Green Burger<Teriyaki>	▽◇	▽◇	●	◇	◇	—	◇	◇	◇	—	◇	—	◇	—	—	▽◇	◇	◇	◇	●	▽◇	◇	▽◇	—	—	◇	▽◇	▽◇	◇
グリーンバーガー<テリヤキ>(ソース含まず) /Green Burger<Teriyaki>(No Sauce)	▽◇	▽◇	●	◇	◇	—	◇	◇	◇	—	◇	—	◇	—	—	▽◇	◇	◇	◇	●	▽◇	◇	▽◇	—	—	◇	▽◇	▽◇	◇
グリーンテリマヨソース/Green Terimayo Sauce	—	—	●	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	●	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—
モスの菜摘モス野菜/NATSUMI MOS Yasai Burger	●	●	●	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	●	—	—	—	●	▽	—	▽	—	—	—	●	▽	—
モスの菜摘テリヤキチキン/NATSUMI Teriyaki Chicken Burger	●	—	●	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	●	●	—	—	—	—	—	●	—	—
モスの菜摘フィッシュ/NATSUMI Fish Burger	●	●	●	△	—	—	—	—	—	—	△	—	—	—	—	△	—	—	△	●	△	—	△	—	—	—	●	△	—

※この情報は食品表示法でアレルゲンとして加工食品に表示が義務付けられている食品8品目と、表示が推奨されている食品20品目について、商品の原材料を調べたものです。28品目以外の食品は十分な情報を集めることが難しいため、回答できかねます。本来その商品に使用しない食材が製造工場や店舗で付着・混入する場合があります、店舗により一部の食材が異なる場合もあるなど絶対的なものではありません。ご購入は担当医とご相談のうえ、お客様ご自身が最終的にご判断ください。

※「魚介類」とは、魚醤や魚介エキスなど無分別に網で捕獲した魚介を原材料としている食品を使用し、含まれている魚介類の種類を特定できない場合に記載しています。

\*The information here are based on the mandatory 8 ingredients and the 20 ingredients that are recommended by the Food Labeling Standards to be labeled on processed foods as allergens if contained in the food. Our products have been inspected for those ingredients. Due to the difficulty in accurately collecting information, we do not list any other ingredients that are not these 28 ingredients. The products may come into contact with ingredients that are not used in the product or mixed into the products at the factory or the store. Some ingredients may change depending on the store. Please understand that the information is not completely guaranteed.

Please consult your doctor in advance and purchase under your own responsibility.

\*The "seafood" label refers to food such as fish sauce and seafood extracts which are made from various types of seafood that were caught in the same net with other kinds of seafood and cannot be tracked accurately.

※ドレッシング、ナゲットソース、コーヒーフレッシュなどの別添品は、原則として行を分けて記載しています。

\*In general, dressings, nugget sauce, coffee cream, and other items are listed in the next row.

※一部の商品については扱っていない店舗もあります。

\*Some products may not be available in some stores.

※商品内容の変更に伴い、情報は随時更新されますのでご注意ください。

\*Please note that this information will be updated as products change.

●: 原材料に使用しているもの Used as an ingredient

—: 原材料に使用していないもの(※偶然に工場や店舗で混入する場合がありますのでご注意ください)

△: 店舗で揚げ油を共有しているもの Cooked in the same oil

◇: 工場の製造設備を共有しているもの Produced using the same manufacturing facility

▽: 店舗で調理器具を共有しているもの Cooked using the same cooking utensils

※モスバーガー&カフェ専用商品は、最終ページをご参照ください。

商品名	卵	乳	小麦	えび	かに	そば	落花生	くるみ	アーモンド	あわび	いか	いしほくろ	オレンジ	カシューナッツ	キウイフルーツ	牛肉	ごま	さけ	さば	大豆	鶏肉	バナナ	豚肉	まつたけ	もも	やまいも	りんご	ゼラチン	魚介類
Menu item	egg(hen)	milk(cow)	wheat	shrimp	crabmeat	buckwheat	peanut	walnut	almond	abalone	squid	salmon roe	orange	cashew	kiwifruit	beef	sesame	salmon	mackerel	soy	chicken	banana	pork	pine mushroom	peach	mountain yam	apple	gelatin	seafood
モスの菜摘海老カツ / NATSUMI Shrimp Cutlet Burger	●	●	●	●	—	—	—	—	◇	—	△◇	—	◇	◇	—	△◇	◇	◇	△◇	●	△◇	◇	△◇	—	◇	—	◇	△◇	—
モスの菜摘ロースカツ / NATSUMI Pork Cutlet Burger	●	●	●	△	—	—	—	—	—	—	△	—	—	—	—	△	—	—	△	●	△	—	●	—	—	—	●	△	—
モスの菜摘チキン / NATSUMI Chicken Burger	●	●	●	△	—	—	—	—	—	—	△	—	—	—	—	△	—	—	△	●	●	—	●	—	—	—	●	△	—
モスの菜摘ソイモス野菜 / NATSUMI Soy Patty MOS Yasai Burger	●	▽◇	●	◇	◇	—	—	—	—	—	◇	—	—	—	—	▽◇	◇	◇	◇	●	▽◇	—	▽◇	—	—	◇	●	▽	◇
ソイモスバーガー / Soy Patty MOS Burger	●	●	●	◇	◇	—	◇	◇	—	—	◇	—	—	—	—	●	◇	◇	◇	●	●	—	●	—	—	◇	●	▽	◇
ソイスパシーモスバーガー / Soy Patty Spicy MOS Burger	●	●	●	◇	◇	—	◇	◇	—	—	◇	—	—	—	—	●	◇	◇	◇	●	●	—	●	—	—	◇	●	▽	◇
ソイモスチーズバーガー / Soy Patty MOS Cheese Burger	●	●	●	◇	◇	—	◇	◇	—	—	◇	—	—	—	—	●	◇	◇	◇	●	●	—	●	—	—	◇	●	▽	◇
ソイスパシーモスチーズバーガー / Soy Patty Spicy MOS Cheese Burger	●	●	●	◇	◇	—	◇	◇	—	—	◇	—	—	—	—	●	◇	◇	◇	●	●	—	●	—	—	◇	●	▽	◇
ソイテリヤキバーガー / Soy Patty Teriyaki Burger	●	●	●	◇	◇	—	◇	◇	—	—	◇	—	—	—	—	▽◇	●	◇	◇	●	●	—	▽◇	—	—	◇	●	▽	◇
ソイモス野菜バーガー / Soy Patty MOS Yasai Burger	●	●	●	◇	◇	—	◇	◇	—	—	◇	—	—	—	—	▽◇	◇	◇	◇	●	▽◇	—	▽◇	—	—	◇	●	▽	◇
ソイハンバーガー / Soy Patty Hamburger	▽◇	●	●	◇	◇	—	◇	◇	—	—	◇	—	—	—	—	▽◇	◇	◇	◇	●	▽◇	—	▽◇	—	—	◇	●	▽	◇
ソイチーズバーガー / Soy Patty Cheeseburger	▽◇	●	●	◇	◇	—	◇	◇	—	—	◇	—	—	—	—	▽◇	◇	◇	◇	●	▽◇	—	▽◇	—	—	◇	●	▽	◇
<b>【新とびきりバーガー / New Tobikiri Hamburger】 ※パティに含まれる牛肉は、100%国産です。 / ※Patty contains 100% domestic beef.</b>																													
新とびきりチーズ～北海道チーズ～ ※原料として配合しているチーズのうち、北海道産チーズは95%です。 / New Tobikiri Cheese Burger～Hokkaido Cheese～	●	●	●	—	—	—	◇	◇	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	●	◇	—	—	●	●	—	●	—	—	—	●	●	—

※この情報は食品表示法でアレルゲンとして加工食品に表示が義務付けられている食品8品目と、表示が推奨されている食品20品目について、商品の原材料を調べたものです。28品目以外の食品は十分な情報を集めることが難しいため、回答できかねます。本来その商品に使用しない食材が製造工場や店舗で付着・混入する場合があります、店舗により一部の食材が異なる場合もあるなど絶対的なものではありません。ご購入は担当医とご相談のうえ、お客様ご自身が最終的にご判断ください。

※「魚介類」とは、魚醤や魚介エキスなど無分別に網で捕獲した魚介を原材料としている食品を使用し、含まれている魚介類の種類を特定できない場合に記載しています。

\*The information here are based on the mandatory 8 ingredients and the 20 ingredients that are recommended by the Food Labeling Standards to be labeled on processed foods as allergens if contained in the food. Our products have been inspected for those ingredients. Due to the difficulty in accurately collecting information, we do not list any other ingredients that are not these 28 ingredients. The products may come into contact with ingredients that are not used in the product or mixed into the products at the factory or the store. Some ingredients may change depending on the store. Please understand that the information is not completely guaranteed.

Please consult your doctor in advance and purchase under your own responsibility.

\*The "seafood" label refers to food such as fish sauce and seafood extracts which are made from various types of seafood that were caught in the same net with other kinds of seafood and cannot be tracked accurately.

※ドレッシング、ナゲットソース、コーヒーフレッシュなどの別添品は、原則として行を分けて記載しています。

\*In general, dressings, nugget sauce, coffee cream, and other items are listed in the next row.

※一部の商品については扱っていない店舗もあります。

\*Some products may not be available in some stores.

※商品内容の変更に伴い、情報は随時更新されますのでご注意ください。

\*Please note that this information will be updated as products change.

●: 原材料に使用しているもの Used as an ingredient

—: 原材料に使用していないもの(※偶然に工場や店舗で混入する場合がありますのでご注意ください)

△: 店舗で揚げ油を共有しているもの Cooked in the same oil

◇: 工場の製造設備を共有しているもの Produced using the same manufacturing facility

▽: 店舗で調理器具を共有しているもの Cooked using the same cooking utensils

※モスバーガー&カフェ専用商品は、最終ページをご参照ください。

商品名	卵	乳	小麦	えび	かに	そば	落花生	くるみ	アーモンド	あわび	いか	いしほ	オレンジ	カシューナッツ	キウイフルーツ	牛肉	ごま	さけ	さば	大豆	鶏肉	バナナ	豚肉	まつたけ	もも	やまいも	りんご	ゼラチン	魚介類
Menu item	egg(hen)	milk(cow)	wheat	shrimp	crabmeat	buckwheat	peanut	walnut	almond	abalone	squid	salmon roe	orange	cashew	kiwifruit	beef	sesame	salmon	mackerel	soy	chicken	banana	pork	pine mushroom	peach	mountain yam	apple	gelatin	seafood
<b>【モスライスバーガー / MOS Rice Burger】</b>																													
モスライスバーガー 海鮮かきあげ(塩だれ) / MOS Rice Burger Kaisen Kakiage	●	●	●	●	—	—	—	—	—	—	●	—	—	—	—	△	●	—	●	●	●	—	●	—	—	—	—	●	—
モスライスバーガー焼肉 / MOS Rice Burger Yakiniku	—	—	●	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	●	—	—	—	●	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—
※「モスライスバーガー焼肉」に含まれる「小麦」はしょうゆ由来ですが、しょうゆ由来ではない「小麦」を含む他の食材と共通の調理器具を使用しています。ご購入は、お客さまご自身で最終的にご判断ください。																													
<b>【ホットドッグ / Hot Dog】</b>																													
ホットドッグ / Hot Dog	▽◇	●	●	—	—	—	◇	◇	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	◇	—	—	●	—	—	●	—	—	—	●	—	—
チリドッグ / Chili Dog	▽◇	●	●	—	—	—	◇	◇	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	●	◇	—	—	●	●	—	●	—	—	—	●	—	—
スパイシーチリドッグ / Spicy Chili Dog	▽◇	●	●	—	—	—	◇	◇	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	●	◇	—	—	●	●	—	●	—	—	—	●	—	—
<b>【サイドメニュー / Side Menu】</b>																													
香る醤油のローストチキン ~鹿児島県産 若鶏~/roast chicken	●	●	●	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	◇	—	◇	●	●	—	◇	—	—	◇	◇	◇	◇
熱々 おさつボール / Hot Sweet Potato Balls	●	●	●	△	—	—	—	◇	◇	—	△	—	◇	◇	◇	△◇	◇	—	△	●	△◇	◇	△◇	—	◇	—	◇	△◇	—
フレンチフライポテト / French Fries	△	△◇	△◇	△	—	—	—	—	—	—	△	—	—	—	—	△	—	—	△	●	△	—	△	—	—	—	—	△	—
オニオンフライ / Onion Rings	△◇	△◇	●	△	—	—	—	—	—	—	△	—	—	—	—	△	—	—	△	●	△	—	△	—	—	—	—	△	—
オニポテ(ポテト&オニオン) / Onion Potato	△◇	△◇	●	△	—	—	—	—	—	—	△	—	—	—	—	△	—	—	△	●	△	—	△	—	—	—	—	△	—
こだわりサラダ ローストアマニトッピング 和風ドレッシング<減塩タイプ> / Mixed Salad with Flaxseed(Low Salt Japanese Dressing)	—	◇	●	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	●	—	—	●	●	—	●	—	—	—	—	—	—
こだわりサラダ ローストアマニトッピング / Mixed Salad with Flaxseed	—	◇	◇	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—
和風ドレッシング<減塩タイプ> / Low Salt Japanese Dressing	—	—	●	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	●	—	—	●	●	—	●	—	—	—	—	—	—

※この情報は食品表示法でアレルゲンとして加工食品に表示が義務付けられている食品8品目と、表示が推奨されている食品20品目について、商品の原材料を調べたものです。28品目以外の食品は十分な情報を集めることが難しいため、回答できかねます。本来その商品に使用しない食材が製造工場や店舗で付着・混入する場合があります、店舗により一部の食材が異なる場合もあるなど絶対的なものではありません。ご購入は担当医とご相談のうえ、お客様ご自身が最終的にご判断ください。

※「魚介類」とは、魚醤や魚介エキスなど無分別に網で捕獲した魚介を原材料としている食品を使用し、含まれている魚介類の種類を特定できない場合に記載しています。

\*The information here are based on the mandatory 8 ingredients and the 20 ingredients that are recommended by the Food Labeling Standards to be labeled on processed foods as allergens if contained in the food. Our products have been inspected for those ingredients. Due to the difficulty in accurately collecting information, we do not list any other ingredients that are not these 28 ingredients. The products may come into contact with ingredients that are not used in the product or mixed into the products at the factory or the store. Some ingredients may change depending on the store. Please understand that the information is not completely guaranteed.

Please consult your doctor in advance and purchase under your own responsibility.

\*The "seafood" label refers to food such as fish sauce and seafood extracts which are made from various types of seafood that were caught in the same net with other kinds of seafood and cannot be tracked accurately.

※ドレッシング、ナゲットソース、コーヒーフレッシュなどの別添品は、原則として行を分けて記載しています。

\*In general, dressings, nugget sauce, coffee cream, and other items are listed in the next row.

※一部の商品については扱っていない店舗もあります。

\*Some products may not be available in some stores.

※商品内容の変更に伴い、情報は随時更新されますのでご注意ください。

\*Please note that this information will be updated as products change.

●: 原材料に使用しているもの Used as an ingredient

—: 原材料に使用していないもの(※偶然に工場や店舗で混入する場合がありますのでご注意ください)

△: 店舗で揚げ油を共有しているもの Cooked in the same oil

◇: 工場に製造設備を共有しているもの Produced using the same manufacturing facility

▽: 店舗で調理器具を共有しているもの Cooked using the same cooking utensils

※モスバーガー&カフェ専用商品は、最終ページをご参照ください。

商品名	卵	乳	小麦	えび	かに	そば	落花生	くるみ	アーモンド	あわび	いか	いしほく	オレンジ	カシューナッツ	キウイフルーツ	牛肉	ごま	さけ	さば	大豆	鶏肉	バナナ	豚肉	まつたけ	もも	やまいも	りんご	ゼラチン	魚介類
Menu item	egg(hen)	milk(cow)	wheat	shrimp	crabmeat	buckwheat	peanut	walnut	almond	abalone	squid	salmon roe	orange	cashew	kiwifruit	beef	sesame	salmon	mackerel	soy	chicken	banana	pork	pine mushroom	peach	mountain yam	apple	gelatin	seafood
チキンナゲット(5コ入り) / Chicken Nuggets (5pcs)	△◇	●	●	△	—	—	—	—	—	—	△	—	—	—	—	△	—	—	●	●	●	—	△	—	—	—	—	△	—
モスチキン / MOS Chicken	△◇	△◇	●	△	—	—	—	—	—	—	△	—	—	—	—	△	—	—	△	●	●	—	△	—	—	—	—	△	—
冷凍モスチキン / Frozen MOS Chicken	◇	◇	●	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	●	●	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—
チリディップソース / Chili Dip	—	—	●	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	●	—	—	—	●	●	—	●	—	—	—	●	—	—
カップハラペーニョ / Jalapeño Cup	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—
バーベキューソース / BBQ Sauce	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	●	●	—	—	—	—	—	—	●	●
マスタードソース / Mustard Sauce	●	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	●	—	—	—	—	—	—	●	—	—
和風ドレッシング<減塩タイプ> / Low Salt Japanese Dressing	—	—	●	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	●	—	—	●	●	—	●	—	—	—	—	—	—
バラエティパックA / Variety Pack A	△◇	△◇	●	△	—	—	—	—	—	—	△	—	—	—	—	△	—	—	△	●	△	—	△	—	—	—	—	△	—
バラエティパックB (ソース含まず) / New Variety Pack B (No Sauce)	△◇	●	●	△	—	—	—	—	—	—	△	—	—	—	—	△	—	—	●	●	●	—	△	—	—	—	—	△	—
【ドリンク/Drink】 ※モスバーガー&カフェ専用メニューは、最終ページをご参照ください。																													
ティーサングリア<ノンアルコール> / Tea Sangria (Non-alcoholic drink)	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	●	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	●	—	—	—	—
アイスカフェラテ / Iced Café Latte ※モスバーガー&カフェは、最終ページをご参照ください。	—	●	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—
アイスコーヒー / Iced Coffee	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—
アイスティー キャンディ茶葉 / Iced Tea	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—
オレンジブレンド100 ※みかん果汁入り / Mixed Citrus Blend 100 ※Contains mandarin orange juice	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	●	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—

※この情報は食品表示法でアレルゲンとして加工食品に表示が義務付けられている食品8品目と、表示が推奨されている食品20品目について、商品の原材料を調べたものです。28品目以外の食品は十分な情報を集めることが難しいため、回答できかねます。本来その商品に使用しない食材が製造工場や店舗で付着・混入する場合があります、店舗により一部の食材が異なる場合もあるなど絶対的なものではありません。ご購入は担当医とご相談のうえ、お客様ご自身が最終的にご判断ください。

※「魚介類」とは、魚醤や魚介エキスなど無分別に網で捕獲した魚介を原材料としている食品を使用し、含まれている魚介類の種類を特定できない場合に記載しています。

\*The information here are based on the mandatory 8 ingredients and the 20 ingredients that are recommended by the Food Labeling Standards to be labeled on processed foods as allergens if contained in the food. Our products have been inspected for those ingredients. Due to the difficulty in accurately collecting information, we do not list any other ingredients that are not these 28 ingredients. The products may come into contact with ingredients that are not used in the product or mixed into the products at the factory or the store. Some ingredients may change depending on the store. Please understand that the information is not completely guaranteed.

Please consult your doctor in advance and purchase under your own responsibility.

\*The "seafood" label refers to food such as fish sauce and seafood extracts which are made from various types of seafood that were caught in the same net with other kinds of seafood and cannot be tracked accurately.

※ドレッシング、ナゲットソース、コーヒーフレッシュなどの別添品は、原則として行を分けて記載しています。

\*In general, dressings, nugget sauce, coffee cream, and other items are listed in the next row.

※一部の商品については扱っていない店舗もあります。

\*Some products may not be available in some stores.

※商品内容の変更に伴い、情報は随時更新されますのでご注意ください。

\*Please note that this information will be updated as products change.

●: 原材料に使用しているもの Used as an ingredient

—: 原材料に使用していないもの(※偶然に工場や店舗で混入する場合がありますのでご注意ください)

△: 店舗で揚げ油を共有しているもの Cooked in the same oil

◇: 工場の製造設備を共有しているもの Produced using the same manufacturing facility

▽: 店舗で調理器具を共有しているもの Cooked using the same cooking utensils

※モスバーガー&カフェ専用商品は、最終ページをご参照ください。

商品名	卵	乳	小麦	えび	かに	そば	落花生	くるみ	アーモンド	あわび	いか	いしほくろ	オレンジ	カシューナッツ	キウイフルーツ	牛肉	ごま	さけ	さば	大豆	鶏肉	バナナ	豚肉	まつたけ	もも	やまいも	りんご	ゼラチン	魚介類
Menu item	egg(hen)	milk(cow)	wheat	shrimp	crabmeat	buckwheat	peanut	walnut	almond	abalone	squid	salmon roe	orange	cashew	kiwifruit	beef	sesame	salmon	mackerel	soy	chicken	banana	pork	pine mushroom	peach	mountain yam	apple	gelatin	seafood
ペプシコーラ/PEPSI	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—
ジンジャーエール/Ginger Ale	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—
メロンソーダ(無果汁)/Melon Soda	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—
アイスウーロン茶/Iced Oolong Tea	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—
ブレンドコーヒー/Blended Coffee ※モスバーガー&カフェは、最終ページをご参照ください。	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—
紅茶 キャンディ茶葉 /Tea ※モスバーガー&カフェは、最終ページをご参照ください。	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—
カフェラテ/Café Latte ※モスバーガー&カフェは、最終ページをご参照ください。	—	●	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—
まぜるシェイク さつまいも ~鹿児島県産 紅はるか・マロンゴールド / Mix Shake Sweet Potato~Beni Haruka and Marron Gold sweet potatoes from Kagoshima Prefecture~	—	●	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—
まぜるシェイク 宇治抹茶~石臼挽き抹茶使用~ /Mix Shake Uji Matcha~Stone-ground Matcha~	◇	●	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	◇	—	◇	—	◇	—	—	—	◇	—	—	—	◇	—	—	◇	◇	—
モスシェイク バニラ/MOS Shake Vanilla	—	●	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—
モスシェイク コーヒー/MOS Shake Coffee	—	●	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—
くだもの野菜(125ml紙パック) /Fruit and Vegetable Juice (125ml pack)	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	●	—	—	—
モスシュガー/Sugar	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—
ガムシロップ/Corn Syrup	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—
コーヒーフレッシュ/Coffee Cream	—	●	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	●	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—

※この情報は食品表示法でアレルゲンとして加工食品に表示が義務付けられている食品8品目と、表示が推奨されている食品20品目について、商品の原材料を調べたものです。28品目以外の食品は十分な情報を集めることが難しいため、回答できかねます。本来その商品に使用しない食材が製造工場や店舗で付着・混入する場合があります、店舗により一部の食材が異なる場合もあるなど絶対的なものではありません。ご購入は担当医とご相談のうえ、お客様ご自身が最終的にご判断ください。

※「魚介類」とは、魚醤や魚介エキスなど無分別に網で捕獲した魚介を原材料としている食品を使用し、含まれている魚介類の種類を特定できない場合に記載しています。

\*The information here are based on the mandatory 8 ingredients and the 20 ingredients that are recommended by the Food Labeling Standards to be labeled on processed foods as allergens if contained in the food. Our products have been inspected for those ingredients. Due to the difficulty in accurately collecting information, we do not list any other ingredients that are not these 28 ingredients. The products may come into contact with ingredients that are not used in the product or mixed into the products at the factory or the store. Some ingredients may change depending on the store. Please understand that the information is not completely guaranteed.

Please consult your doctor in advance and purchase under your own responsibility.

\*The "seafood" label refers to food such as fish sauce and seafood extracts which are made from various types of seafood that were caught in the same net with other kinds of seafood and cannot be tracked accurately.

※ドレッシング、ナゲットソース、コーヒーフレッシュなどの別添品は、原則として行を分けて記載しています。

\*In general, dressings, nugget sauce, coffee cream, and other items are listed in the next row.

※一部の商品については扱っていない店舗もあります。

\*Some products may not be available in some stores.

※商品内容の変更に伴い、情報は随時更新されますのでご注意ください。

\*Please note that this information will be updated as products change.

●: 原材料に使用しているもの Used as an ingredient

—: 原材料に使用していないもの(※偶然に工場や店舗で混入する場合がありますのでご注意ください)

△: 店舗で揚げ油を共有しているもの Cooked in the same oil

◇: 店舗で調理器具を共有しているもの Cooked using the same cooking utensils

▽: 店舗で調理器具を共有しているもの Cooked using the same cooking utensils

◇: 工場の製造設備を共有しているもの Produced using the same manufacturing facility

※モスバーガー&カフェ専用商品は、最終ページをご参照ください。

商品名	卵	乳	小麦	えび	かに	そば	落花生	くるみ	アーモンド	あわび	いか	しほ	オレンジ	カシューナッツ	キウイフルーツ	牛肉	ごま	さけ	さば	大豆	鶏肉	バナナ	豚肉	まつたけ	もも	やまいも	りんご	ゼラチン	魚介類
Menu item	egg(hen)	milk(cow)	wheat	shrimp	crabmeat	buckwheat	peanut	walnut	almond	abalone	squid	salmon roe	orange	cashew	kiwifruit	beef	sesame	salmon	mackerel	soy	chicken	banana	pork	pine mushroom	peach	mountain yam	apple	gelatin	seafood
<b>【スープ/Soup】</b>																													
ミネストローネ / Minestrone	●	●	●	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	●	●	—	●	—	—	—	—	—	—
クラムチャウダー / Clam Chowder	●	●	●	—	◇	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	●	●	—	●	—	—	—	—	—	—
<b>【デザート/Dessert】 ※モスバーガー&amp;カフェ専用メニューは、最終ページをご参照ください。</b>																													
ひんやりドルチェ カップ ショコラ風ムースケーキ / Chilled Dolce Chocolatey Mousse Cake Cup	—	—	◇	—	—	—	—	—	●	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	●	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—
<b>【低アレルゲンメニュー / Low Allergen Menu】</b>																													
ポークサンド<米粉> / Pork Burger <Rice Flour>	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	●	—	—	—	●	—	—
ポークサンド<米粉>(ケチャップ含まず) / Pork Burger <Rice Flour> (No ketchup)	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	●	—	—	—	—	—	—
トマトケチャップ減塩タイプ / Low Salt Tomato Ketchup	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	●	—	—
ポークロール<米粉> / Pork Hot Dog <Rice Flour>	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	●	—	—	—	●	—	—
ポークロール<米粉>(ケチャップ含まず) / Pork Hot Dog <Rice Flour> (No ketchup)	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	●	—	—	—	—	—	—
トマトケチャップ減塩タイプ / Low Salt Tomato Ketchup	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	●	—	—

※この情報は食品表示法でアレルゲンとして加工食品に表示が義務付けられている食品8品目と、表示が推奨されている食品20品目について、商品の原材料を調べたものです。28品目以外の食品は十分な情報を集めることが難しいため、回答できかねます。本来その商品に使用しない食材が製造工場や店舗で付着・混入する場合があります、店舗により一部の食材が異なる場合もあるなど絶対的なものではありません。ご購入は担当医とご相談のうえ、お客様ご自身が最終的にご判断ください。

※「魚介類」とは、魚醤や魚介エキスなど無分別に網で捕獲した魚介を原材料としている食品を使用し、含まれている魚介類の種類を特定できない場合に記載しています。

\*The information here are based on the mandatory 8 ingredients and the 20 ingredients that are recommended by the Food Labeling Standards to be labeled on processed foods as allergens if contained in the food. Our products have been inspected for those ingredients. Due to the difficulty in accurately collecting information, we do not list any other ingredients that are not these 28 ingredients. The products may come into contact with ingredients that are not used in the product or mixed into the products at the factory or the store. Some ingredients may change depending on the store. Please understand that the information is not completely guaranteed.

Please consult your doctor in advance and purchase under your own responsibility.

\*The "seafood" label refers to food such as fish sauce and seafood extracts which are made from various types of seafood that were caught in the same net with other kinds of seafood and cannot be tracked accurately.

※ドレッシング、ナゲットソース、コーヒーフレッシュなどの別添品は、原則として行を分けて記載しています。

\*In general, dressings, nugget sauce, coffee cream, and other items are listed in the next row.

※一部の商品については扱っていない店舗もあります。

\*Some products may not be available in some stores.

※商品内容の変更に伴い、情報は随時更新されますのでご注意ください。

\*Please note that this information will be updated as products change.

●: 原材料に使用しているもの Used as an ingredient

—: 原材料に使用していないもの(※偶然に工場や店舗で混入する場合がありますのでご注意ください)

△: 店舗で揚げ油を共有しているもの Cooked in the same oil

◇: 工場の製造設備を共有しているもの Produced using the same manufacturing facility

▽: 店舗で調理器具を共有しているもの Cooked using the same cooking utensils

※モスバーガー&カフェ専用商品は、最終ページをご参照ください。

商品名	卵	乳	小麦	えび	かに	そば	落花生	くるみ	アーモンド	あわび	いか	さけ	オレンジ	カシューナッツ	キウイフルーツ	牛肉	ごま	さけ	さば	大豆	鶏肉	バナナ	豚肉	まつたけ	もも	やまいも	りんご	ゼラチン	魚介類
Menu item	egg(hen)	milk(cow)	wheat	shrimp	crabmeat	buckwheat	peanut	walnut	almond	abalone	squid	salmon roe	orange	cashew	kiwifruit	beef	sesame	salmon	mackerel	soy	chicken	banana	pork	pine mushroom	peach	mountain yam	apple	gelatin	seafood
<b>【モスワイワイセット / MOS Y-Y Set】</b>																													
ワイワイバーガーセット(バーガー単品) / Y-Y Hamburger	●	●	●	—	—	—	◇	◇	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	●	◇	—	—	●	▽	—	▽	—	—	—	●	▽	—
ワイワイチーズバーガーセット(バーガー単品) / Y-Y Cheeseburger	●	●	●	—	—	—	◇	◇	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	●	◇	—	—	●	▽	—	▽	—	—	—	●	▽	—
ワイワイモスチーズバーガーセット(バーガー単品) / Y-Y MOS Cheeseburger	●	●	●	—	—	—	◇	◇	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	●	◇	—	—	●	●	—	●	—	—	—	●	▽	—
ワイワイナゲットセット(ナゲット単品) / Y-Y Nugget	△◇	●	●	△	—	—	—	—	—	—	△	—	—	—	—	△	—	—	●	●	●	—	△	—	—	—	—	△	—
フレンチフライポテト / French Fries	△	△◇	△◇	△	—	—	—	—	—	—	△	—	—	—	—	△	—	—	△	●	△	—	△	—	—	—	—	△	—
<b>【朝モス / MOS Morning】</b>																													
モーニング野菜バーガー / Yasai Burger	●	●	●	—	—	—	◇	◇	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	●	◇	—	—	●	▽	—	▽	—	—	—	●	▽	—
モーニング野菜チーズバーガー / Yasai Cheese Burger	●	●	●	—	—	—	◇	◇	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	●	◇	—	—	●	▽	—	▽	—	—	—	●	▽	—
ソイモーニング野菜バーガー / Soy Patty Yasai Burger	●	●	●	◇	◇	—	◇	◇	—	—	◇	—	—	—	—	▽◇	◇	◇	◇	●	▽◇	—	▽◇	—	—	◇	●	▽	◇
ソイモーニング野菜チーズバーガー / Soy Patty Yasai Cheese Burger	●	●	●	◇	◇	—	◇	◇	—	—	◇	—	—	—	—	▽◇	◇	◇	◇	●	▽◇	—	▽◇	—	—	◇	●	▽	◇
モーニングドッグ / Morning Hot Dog	▽◇	●	●	—	—	—	◇	◇	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	▽	◇	—	—	●	▽	—	●	—	—	—	●	▽	—
<b>【店舗限定 / Limited stores】</b>																													
月見テリヤキバーガー	●	●	●	—	—	—	◇	◇	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	●	●	—	—	●	●	—	▽	—	—	—	●	▽	—
ダブル月見テリヤキバーガー	●	●	●	—	—	—	◇	◇	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	●	●	—	—	●	●	—	▽	—	—	—	●	▽	—
トースト	▽◇	●	●	—	—	—	◇	◇	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	▽	◇	—	—	●	▽	—	▽	—	—	—	▽◇	▽	—
朝のスタートプレート	●	●	●	—	—	—	◇	◇	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	▽	◇	—	—	●	▽	—	●	—	—	—	●	▽	—



※この情報は食品表示法でアレルゲンとして加工食品に表示が義務付けられている食品8品目と、表示が推奨されている食品20品目について、商品の原材料を調べたものです。28品目以外の食品は十分な情報を集めることが難しいため、回答できかねます。本来その商品に使用しない食材が製造工場や店舗で付着・混入する場合があります、店舗により一部の食材が異なる場合もあるなど絶対的なものではありません。ご購入は担当医とご相談のうえ、お客様ご自身が最終的にご判断ください。

※「魚介類」とは、魚醤や魚介エキスなど無分別に網で捕獲した魚介を原材料としている食品を使用し、含まれている魚介類の種類を特定できない場合に記載しています。

\*The information here are based on the mandatory 8 ingredients and the 20 ingredients that are recommended by the Food Labeling Standards to be labeled on processed foods as allergens if contained in the food. Our products have been inspected for those ingredients. Due to the difficulty in accurately collecting information, we do not list any other ingredients that are not these 28 ingredients. The products may come into contact with ingredients that are not used in the product or mixed into the products at the factory or the store. Some ingredients may change depending on the store. Please understand that the information is not completely guaranteed.

Please consult your doctor in advance and purchase under your own responsibility.

\*The "seafood" label refers to food such as fish sauce and seafood extracts which are made from various types of seafood that were caught in the same net with other kinds of seafood and cannot be tracked accurately.

※ドレッシング、ナゲットソース、コーヒーフレッシュなどの別添品は、原則として行を分けて記載しています。

\*In general, dressings, nugget sauce, coffee cream, and other items are listed in the next row.

※一部の商品については扱っていない店舗もあります。

\*Some products may not be available in some stores.

※商品内容の変更に伴い、情報は随時更新されますのでご注意ください。

\*Please note that this information will be updated as products change.

●: 原材料に使用しているもの Used as an ingredient

—: 原材料に使用していないもの(※偶然に工場や店舗で混入する場合がありますのでご注意ください)

△: 店舗で揚げ油を共有しているもの Cooked in the same oil

Not used as an ingredient (\*Please note ingredients may come in contact or get mixed into the product by accident at the factory or the store.)

▽: 店舗で調理器具を共有しているもの Cooked using the same cooking utensils

◇: 工場の製造設備を共有しているもの Produced using the same manufacturing facility

※モスバーガー&カフェ専用商品は、最終ページをご参照ください。

商品名	卵	乳	小麦	えび	かに	そば	落花生	くるみ	アーモンド	あわび	いか	いしほく	オレンジ	カシューナッツ	キウイフルーツ	牛肉	ごま	さけ	さば	大豆	鶏肉	バナナ	豚肉	まつたけ	もも	やまいも	りんご	ゼラチン	魚介類	
Menu item	egg(hen)	milk(cow)	wheat	shrimp	crabmeat	buckwheat	peanut	walnut	almond	abalone	squid	salmon roe	orange	cashew	kiwifruit	beef	sesame	salmon	mackerel	soy	chicken	banana	pork	pine mushroom	peach	mountain yam	apple	gelatin	seafood	
スタートプレート (バター含まず)	●	●	●	—	—	—	◇	◇	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	▽	◇	—	—	●	▽	—	●	—	—	—	●	▽	—	
ポーションバター	—	●	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	
ストロベリージャム	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	
ぜいたくモスバーガー	●	●	●	—	—	—	◇	◇	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	●	◇	—	—	●	●	—	●	—	—	—	—	●	▽	—
ぜいたくモスチーズバーガー	●	●	●	—	—	—	◇	◇	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	●	◇	—	—	●	●	—	●	—	—	—	—	●	▽	—
オニポテボックス	△◇	△◇	●	△	—	—	—	—	—	—	△	—	—	—	—	△	—	—	△	●	△	—	△	—	—	—	—	△	—	
フレンチフライポテト	△	△◇	△◇	△	—	—	—	—	—	—	△	—	—	—	—	△	—	—	△	●	△	—	△	—	—	—	—	△	—	
オニオンフライ	△◇	△◇	●	△	—	—	—	—	—	—	△	—	—	—	—	△	—	—	△	●	△	—	△	—	—	—	—	△	—	
ポテナゲボックス	△◇	●	●	△	—	—	—	—	—	—	△	—	—	—	—	△	—	—	●	●	●	—	△	—	—	—	—	△	—	
フレンチフライポテト	△	△◇	△◇	△	—	—	—	—	—	—	△	—	—	—	—	△	—	—	△	●	△	—	△	—	—	—	—	△	—	
チキンナゲット	△◇	●	●	△	—	—	—	—	—	—	△	—	—	—	—	△	—	—	●	●	●	—	△	—	—	—	—	△	—	
玄米フレークシェイク ベリーミックス	—	●	●	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	●	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	
玄米フレークシェイク 抹茶あずき	◇	●	●	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	◇	—	◇	—	◇	—	—	●	—	—	—	—	◇	—	◇	◇	—	

## モスバーガー&カフェ商品 アレルギー情報

更新日 2024年10月30日

※この情報は食品表示法でアレルゲンとして加工食品に表示が義務付けられている食品8品目について、商品の原材料を調べたものです。

8品目以外の食品は十分な情報を集めることが難しいため、回答できかねます。本来その商品に使用しない食材が製造工場や店舗で付着・混入する場合があります。店舗により一部の食材が異なる場合もあるなど絶対的なものではありません。ご購入は担当医とご相談のうえ、お客様ご自身が最終的にご判断ください。

※ドレッシング、ナゲットソース、コーヒーフレッシュなどの別添品は、原則として行を分けて記載しています。

※一部の商品については扱っていない店舗もあります。

※商品内容の変更に伴い、情報は随時更新されますのでご注意ください。

●:原材料に使用しているもの

△:店舗で揚げ油を共有しているもの

▽:店舗で調理器具を共有しているもの

—:原材料に使用していないもの(※偶然に工場や店舗で混入する場合がありますのでご注意ください)

◇:工場の製造設備を共有しているもの

商品名	卵	乳	小麦	えび	かに	そば	落花生	くるみ
Menu item	egg(hen)	milk(cow)	wheat	shrimp	crabmeat	buckwheat	peanut	walnut
<b>【モスバーガー&amp;カフェ 専用メニュー】</b>								
モス&カフェ ベジバーガー<トマトのソース>	●	●	●	—	—	—	◇	◇
ソイモス&カフェ ベジバーガー<トマトのソース>	●	▽◇	●	◇	◇	—	◇	◇
カップサラダ 和風ドレッシング<減塩タイプ>	—	—	●	—	—	—	—	—
カップサラダ(サラダ単品)	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—
和風ドレッシング<減塩タイプ>	—	—	●	—	—	—	—	—
まぜるシェイク おいも~鹿児島産さつまいも~	—	●	—	—	—	—	—	—
ブレンドコーヒー	—	▽	—	—	—	—	—	—
紅茶(キャンディ茶葉)	—	▽	—	—	—	—	—	—
カフェラテ	—	●	—	—	—	—	—	—
ロイヤルミルクティー	—	●	—	—	—	—	—	—
ホットココア	—	●	—	—	—	—	—	—
宇治抹茶ラテ	◇	●	—	—	—	—	—	—
アイス宇治抹茶ラテ	◇	●	—	—	—	—	—	—
アイスカフェラテ	—	●	—	—	—	—	—	—
アイスロイヤルミルクティー	—	●	—	—	—	—	—	—
アイスココア	—	●	—	—	—	—	—	—
アイスオレンジティー	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—
アイスおいもラテ~鹿児島産さつまいも~	—	●	—	—	—	—	—	—
デカフェ コーヒー(カフェインレス)	—	▽	—	—	—	—	—	—
デカフェ カフェラテ(カフェインレス)	—	●	—	—	—	—	—	—
デカフェ アイスカフェラテ(カフェインレス)	—	●	—	—	—	—	—	—

## モスバーガー&カフェ商品 アレルギー情報

更新日 2024年10月30日

※この情報は食品表示法でアレルゲンとして加工食品に表示が義務付けられている食品8品目について、商品の原材料を調べたものです。

8品目以外の食品は十分な情報を集めることが難しいため、回答できかねます。本来その商品に使用しない食材が製造工場や店舗で付着・混入する場合があります。店舗により一部の食材が異なる場合もあるなど絶対的なものではありません。ご購入は担当医とご相談のうえ、お客様ご自身が最終的にご判断ください。

※ドレッシング、ナゲットソース、コーヒーフレッシュなどの別添品は、原則として行を分けて記載しています。

※一部の商品については扱っていない店舗もあります。

※商品内容の変更に伴い、情報は随時更新されますのでご注意ください。

●:原材料に使用しているもの

△:店舗で揚げ油を共有しているもの

▽:店舗で調理器具を共有しているもの

—:原材料に使用していないもの(※偶然に工場や店舗で混入する場合がありますのでご注意ください)

◇:工場の製造設備を共有しているもの

商品名	卵	乳	小麦	えび	かに	そば	落花生	くるみ
Menu item	egg(hen)	milk(cow)	wheat	shrimp	crabmeat	buckwheat	peanut	walnut
チョコチャンクスコーン	◇	●	●	—	—	—	—	—
とろけるフォンダンショコラ<ベリーソース>	●	●	●	—	—	—	—	—
北海道バター ふんわりスフレパンケーキ<おいも>~鹿児島県産さつまいも~	●	●	●	—	—	—	—	—
北海道バター ふんわりスフレパンケーキ<オレンジ>	●	●	●	—	—	—	—	—
北海道バター ふんわりスフレパンケーキ<メープル風シロップ>シングル	●	●	●	—	—	—	—	—
北海道バター ふんわりスフレパンケーキ<メープル風シロップ>ダブル	●	●	●	—	—	—	—	—
北海道バター ふんわりスフレパンケーキ<メープル風シロップ>シングル	●	●	●	—	—	—	—	—
北海道バター ふんわりスフレパンケーキ<メープル風シロップ>ダブル	●	●	●	—	—	—	—	—
北海道バター ふんわりスフレパンケーキ	●	●	●	—	—	—	—	—